FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Engrossed House Bill No. 686 by Representative Broadwater

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- Delete House Floor Amendment No. 17 by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative
 Bureau (#2187)
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

5 On page 8, delete lines 25 through 28 in their entirety and on page 9, delete lines 1 and 2 in 6 their entirety and insert the following:

- 7 "(e) Any application fee as may be required by law and documentation
 8 indicating that one hundred thousand dollars has been deposited into an escrow
 9 account to pay legal costs in connection with a cooperative endeavor agreement."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 12, line 26, after "sooner." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 27 in its
 entirety
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

On page 14, line 28, after "return." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 in its
entirety and on page 15, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert "Any information submitted
by a"

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 16, line 17, after "<u>law</u>" and before the period "." delete the comma "," and delete
 "<u>including any up-front deposit of the fee</u>"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 16, line 19, after "accountant." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 20
 through 29 in their entirety and on page 17, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 4, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 26 On page 17, at the beginning of line 14, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 18, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 18, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"